# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2008

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OVERTURE SERVICES, INC	10/01/2008

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAHOO! INC
Street Address:	701 First Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 157

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08695059
Application Number:	08694793
Application Number:	08694912
Application Number:	08696408
Application Number:	08695906
Application Number:	08689541
Application Number:	08711192
Application Number:	08695905
Application Number:	08696409
Application Number:	08696816
Application Number:	08700748
Application Number:	08694919
Application Number:	08695904
Application Number:	08695060

PATENT

500670503 REEL: 021652 FRAME: 0654

05(05(05))

Application Number:	08665709
Application Number:	09032826
Application Number:	09254445
Application Number:	09123542
Application Number:	09054438
Application Number:	09150349
Application Number:	09066654
Application Number:	08571748
Application Number:	08929832
Application Number:	09031882
Application Number:	09054431
Application Number:	09149090
Application Number:	09143110
Application Number:	09138088
Application Number:	09135656
Application Number:	09037350
Application Number:	09153151
Application Number:	08991179
Application Number:	09361383
Application Number:	09058577
Application Number:	09048653
Application Number:	09131469
Application Number:	09204285
Application Number:	09197928
Application Number:	09420950
Application Number:	09204283
Application Number:	09433007
Application Number:	09427279
Application Number:	09322677
Application Number:	09204287
Application Number:	09307320
Application Number:	09433008
Application Number:	09204286
Application Number:	09634465
Application Number:	09433015
	PATENT PEEL: 021652 EPAME:

REEL: 021652 FRAME: 0655

Application Number:	09207215
Application Number:	09433017
Application Number:	09204284
Application Number:	09433019
Application Number:	09433006
Application Number:	09486726
Application Number:	09433004
Application Number:	09307153
Application Number:	09429770
Application Number:	09703006
Application Number:	09696922
Application Number:	09664647
Application Number:	09374175
Application Number:	09664617
Application Number:	09494818
Application Number:	09204556
Application Number:	09709003
Application Number:	09373324
Application Number:	09007635
Application Number:	09920851
Application Number:	09502692
Application Number:	09799863
Application Number:	09814213
Application Number:	09994912
Application Number:	10431644
Application Number:	09575894
Application Number:	09285929
Application Number:	10424180
Application Number:	09918241
Application Number:	10061388
Application Number:	10863876
Application Number:	10141385
Application Number:	09963855
Application Number:	09922090
Application Number:	09911674 <b>PATENT</b>

REEL: 021652 FRAME: 0656

Application Number:	09950883
Application Number:	09915801
Application Number:	10429237
Application Number:	09765802
Application Number:	10022149
Application Number:	10424170
Application Number:	09865988
Application Number:	10424171
Application Number:	10020712
Application Number:	10623115
Application Number:	10072220
Application Number:	10155290
Application Number:	10705641
Application Number:	10737729
Application Number:	10795556
Application Number:	10761800
Application Number:	09743268
Application Number:	11438378
Application Number:	10366853
Application Number:	10693667
Application Number:	10057331
Application Number:	10827354
Application Number:	09872737
Application Number:	10244051
Application Number:	10108745
Application Number:	10366802
Application Number:	10935120
Application Number:	11092182
Application Number:	11440960
Application Number:	10887457
Application Number:	11320556
Application Number:	10729621
Application Number:	10226103
Application Number:	09587236
Application Number:	11859473
υ -	PATENT PEEL . 024652 EDAME. 4

REEL: 021652 FRAME: 0657

Application Number:	10429209
Application Number:	10372637
Application Number:	12184004
Application Number:	09993926
Application Number:	10267557
Application Number:	10705181
Application Number:	10395033
Application Number:	09738471
Application Number:	10403823
Application Number:	10303167
Application Number:	09952827
Application Number:	11963551
Application Number:	11430411
Application Number:	09832434
Application Number:	10770590
Application Number:	09922028
Application Number:	11454751
Application Number:	11409786
Application Number:	11359737
Application Number:	11323729
Application Number:	11097930
Application Number:	10353785
Application Number:	11026496
Application Number:	11127024
Application Number:	10424172
Application Number:	11858509
Application Number:	10625000
Application Number:	10783383
Application Number:	11026516
Application Number:	10625001
Application Number:	11026505
Application Number:	11026517
Application Number:	11061974
Application Number:	11026515
Application Number:	11248780
	DATENT

Application Number:	10625082	
Application Number:	10949821	
Application Number:	11429738	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 00 44 1534 811208

Email: pscott@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Computer Patent Annuities

Address Line 1: Liberation House

Address Line 2: St Helier

Address Line 4: Jersey, UNITED KINGDOM JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Scott

Total Attachments: 4

source=Overture Merger document#page1.tif source=Overture Merger document#page2.tif source=Overture Merger document#page3.tif source=Overture Merger document#page4.tif



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"OVERTURE SERVICES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "YAHOO! INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "YAHOO! INC.",

A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY

OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 9:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3011436 8100M

081001958

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warret Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6889198

DATE: 10-02-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:43 AM 10/01/2008 FILED 09:27 AM 10/01/2008 SRV 081001958 - 3011436 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### MERGING

### OVERTURE SERVICES, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

into

#### YAHOO! INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

## (PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW)

Yahoo! Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The Company was incorporated on March 24, 1999, under the name Yahoo! Inc. pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 2. The Company is the owner of at least 90% of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of Overture Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary").
- 3. The Company, by the following resolutions adopted on August 1, 2008, by the Board of Directors of the Company, merges the Subsidiary into the Company effective immediately upon filing of this document.

### SHORT-FORM MERGER WITH SUBSIDIARY

WHEREAS, the Company owns all outstanding shares of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

WHEREAS, the Board deems it in the best interest of the Company to liquidate the Subsidiary within the meaning of Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and comparable provisions of state income tax law via statutory merger and to accomplish such liquidation for federal and state income tax purposes by merging the Subsidiary with and into the Company in accordance with the provisions applicable to short form mergers set forth in Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Merger").

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Company shall merge the Subsidiary into itself and assume all of the Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations in accordance with provisions contained in the Delaware General Corporation Law;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the proper officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered to execute and acknowledge a

Certificate of Ownership and Merger (the "Certificate of Merger"), setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge the Subsidiary into the Company and to file the Certificate with the Delaware Secretary of State;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger is intended to qualify as a complete liquidation of the Subsidiary for purposes of Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and comparable provisions of state income tax law; and

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, that the proper officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered to execute and acknowledge such forms and documents pertaining to the withdrawal of qualification to do business as a foreign corporation of the Subsidiary in any jurisdiction in which the Subsidiary is so qualified.

#### GENERAL AUTHORITY AND RATIFICATION

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the proper officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered, in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to prepare or cause to be prepared and to execute, deliver, verify, acknowledge, file or record any documents, instruments, certificates, statements, papers, or any amendments thereto, as may be deemed necessary or advisable in order to effectuate the transactions contemplated by the actions approved herein, and to take such further steps and do all such further acts or things as shall be necessary or desirable to carry out the transactions contemplated by the foregoing resolutions; and

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, that all acts and deeds previously performed by the proper officers of the Company prior to the date of these resolutions that are within the authority conferred hereby are ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects as the authorized acts and deeds of the Company.

[Signature page follows]

MPK 142666-2.049256.0014

Executed on September 30 2008.

Yahoo! Inc.

Michael J. Callahan

Executive Vice President, General Counsel &

Secretary

MPK 142666-2.049256.0014

RECORDED: 10/09/2008